

CIRCULAR

TO ALL OWNERS AND MEMBERS

11 October 2023

NorthStandard - Name Change

As part of our integration following completion of the merger to create NorthStandard on 20 February 2023, we have changed the name of "North of England P&I DAC" to "NorthStandard EU DAC" with effect from 6 October 2023.

What's changing

From 6 October 2023, our Irish insurance company, North of England P&I DAC, has changed its name to **NorthStandard EU DAC**.

This is purely a name change of the company and will only be relevant to those owners/members and policyholders who are insured by North of England P&I DAC. Details of your insurer can be found in your insurance documentation.

There will be **NO** change to the terms of the underlying insurance business written by North of England P&I DAC other than the name change. All the other insurance companies within the NorthStandard group will continue to use their existing names and provide their current services.

The insurance companies within NorthStandard are as follows:

Name prior to 6 October 2023	Name from 6 October 2023	Registered Number	Domicile
NorthStandard Limited	NorthStandard Limited	505456	England
North of England P&I DAC	NorthStandard EU DAC	628183	Ireland
The Standard Club Asia Ltd.	The Standard Club Asia Ltd.	199703224-R	Singapore
The Standard Club Ireland DAC	The Standard Club Ireland DAC	631911	Republic of Ireland
The Standard Club UK Ltd	The Standard Club UK Ltd	17864	England

Full details of the companies in NorthStandard can be found here: https://northstandard.com/how-we-trade/



Bank account name changes

As part of these changes a number of bank accounts have been amended to reflect the new name as marked below. North of England P&I DAC accounts have changed to NorthStandard EU DAC. There are no further changes to the bank details. The changes are effective from 9 October 2023.

Account Name:	NorthStandard EU DAC		
Bank Name:	Barclays Bank Ireland Plc		
Bank Address:	One Molesworth Street, Dublin, D02 RF29, Ireland		
SWIFT/BIC:	BARCIE2D		
Currency	Account Number	IBAN	
EUR	45233500	IE93BARC99021245233500	
GBP	45233505	IE55BARC99021245233505	
USD	45233502	IE39BARC99021245233502	

Uninterrupted cover

This change will have **NO** impact on cover.

All existing insurances, certificates, blue cards, guarantees, undertakings, powers of attorney and other insurance or legal documentation bound or issued by North of England P&I DAC remain valid and will continue uninterrupted in accordance with their terms.

For the avoidance of doubt, this change of name will not affect the validity or enforceability of documents issued by us under the name North of England P&I DAC.

Documentation alignment

Shortly, all new documentation issued by the club will feature NorthStandard branding and styling. This is in addition to document templates being updated to reflect the name change of North of England P&I DAC to NorthStandard EU DAC where appropriate.



Continuity of contact

NorthStandard will continue to provide timely guidance, continuous support and efficient claims handling.

If your documentation includes contact information for NorthStandard, North, The Standard Club, or correspondents or agents authorised by them, you can continue to contact them in the usual ways.

For more information on our contacts please visit: https://north-standard.com/contact-us/our-people/

If you have any questions related to this change please contact your usual club representative.

Yours faithfully

William Robinson Managing Director

Celin P

The Standard Club Ireland DAC Email: william.robinson@standardclub.com